# PO4000112786

(Req	juestor's Name)	
(Add	fress)	
(Add	lress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	TIAW	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Na	me)
(Doc	cument Number	)
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use O	



900039515989

07/30/04--01031--022 \*\*78.7S

04 JUL 30 PM 3: 33

N 8/2

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

BJECT:	Strike Three, Inc.		
	(PROPOSED CORPOR	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
nclosed are an ori	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	a check for:
\$70.00	<b>☑</b> \$78.75	\$78.75	□ \$87.50
	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
ū	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
			& Certificate of
		ADDITIONAL CO	Status
		ADDITIONAL CC	N I REQUIRED
FROM:	Susan T. McKee		
PROM:		e (Printed or typed)	
	924 Greenbelt Circle		
		Address	
	Brandon, FL 33510		
		, State & Zip	
	(813) 229-0144		= ·
	Daytime	Telephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## STATE OF FLORIDA

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

### Strike Three, Inc.

FIRST: The corporation name that satisfies the requires of section 607.04-1 is: Three, Inc.

SECOND: The address of the principal office, if known, and the mailing address of the corporation is:

924 Greenbelt Circle Brandon, FL 33510

THIRD: The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: Five Hundred (500) shares.

FOURTH: The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To conduct any and all lawful business authorized under Florida law.

FIFTH: The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 924 Greenbelt Circle, Brandon, Florida 33510, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Susan T. McKee.

SIXTH: The name, address and title of each person who is to serve as an officer is as follows:

Susan T. McKee 924 Greenbelt Circle Brandon, FL 33510 President, Treasurer

Patricia C. Ellingsworth 10936 Sonora Dr. Gibsonton, FL 33534 Vice President, Secretary

SEVENTH: The name and address of the incorporator is:

Susan T. McKee 924 Greenbelt Circle Brandon, FL 33510

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 27th day of July, 2004.

Susan T. McKee, Incorporator

Acceptance by the registered agent as required in section 607.0501(3) F.S.: F. Susan T. McKee is familiar with and accepts the obligations provided for in section 607.0505.

Dated July 27, 2004.

Bv:

Susan T. McKee, Registered Agent

04 JUL 30 PM 3: 33